GBS Linens Receives Proclamation from City of Anaheim

Tuesday, Nov 18, 2014 - GBS Linens received a Proclamation from the City of Anaheim for its 30 year Anniversary and 30 years of doing business in the city. The Proclamation was presented to GBS' Chairman and Founder, Pravin Mody, along with his son-in-law and daughter, Ashesh and Sujata Kamdar, CEO and President, respectively, of GBS Linens.

The Proclamation was presented by City of Anaheim Mayor, Tom Tait, and Council people Jordan Brandman, Gail Eastman, and Lucille Kring. Also present at the event were GBS' Senior Management team and several partners and friends of GBS.

In addition to being a thriving business in the City for the past 30 years, GBS has been an active community participant and a Grand Sponsor of the Anaheim Health Fair. Partnering with the City of Anaheim and other great organizations, the Anaheim Health Fair is a yearly event which offers FREE medical service to those in need.

GBS Linens is a full service company that manufactures, rents, sells, and launders Specialty Tablecloths, napkins and Chair Covers for the Special Event and Hospitality industries. Headquartered in Anaheim, California, GBS has seven other facilities across five states.